F"“\- -d
<>

LANDBANK

BAGONG PILIPINAS
SERVING THE NAT
SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN NO. 1
For LBP-ICTBAC-ITB-GS-20230928-03 (2)
PROJECT : 25TR Precision Air-Conditioning Unit (PACU) at Landbank Data
Center - Head Office
IMPLEMENTOR - Information Communications and Technology
Bids and Awards Committee (ICT-BAC)
DATE g 28 February 2024

This Supplemental/Bid Bulletin is issued to modify, amend and/or clarify certain items in the Bid
Documents. This shall form an integral part of the Bid Documents.

Modification 1 ot

1. The bidder/s are encouraged to use the Bid Securing Declaration as Bid Security.

2. Responses to bidder’s query/clarifications per attached Annexes G-1 to G-2.

EVP
Chairperson, ICT-BAC

Land Bank of the Philippines

LANDBANK Plaza, 1598 M.H. Del Pilar corner Dr. J. Quinios Sts., Malate, Manila, Philippines 1004
T (632) 8522-0000 8551-2200 8450-7001 W www.landbank.com




RESPONSES TO BIDDER’S QUERIES AND/OR SUGGESTIONS

DATE

February 26, 2024

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION NO.

LBP-ICTBAC-ITB-GS-20230928 (2)

PROJECT NAME

Precision Air-Conditioning Unit at Land Bank Data Center — Head Office

PROPONENT UNIT/TECHNICAL
WORKING GROUP

DATA CENTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

ITEM

NO PORTION OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS

QUERIES AND/OR
SUGGESTIONS

LANDBANK‘s RESPONSES

1 SECTION Ill. SINGLE LARGEST
COMPLETED CONTRACT

a. Request to extend the
prescription period for SLCC
from 5 years to 7 years. The
last 3 years, 2020, 2021 and
2022 were practically
pandemic quarantine period
which greatly affected the
economic activity in our
country. Thus, projects
involving highly specialized
equipment like PACU are nil
to almost none. It is only in
2023 that economic activity is
picking up that specialized
equipment like PACU are
being used in projects. For
this reason, we request
consideration that the SLCC
be extended from 5to 7 or 10
years or reckoning from 20186.

b. For the similar contract, if
five (5) years is still allowed.,
may we request consideration
to allow data center
completed projects with
supply and installation of
PACU.

a. No. We will retain the 5 years
in the Single Largest Similar
Contract (SLCC)

b. No. We will retain the details
as indicated in the bidding
documents for Single Largest
Similar Contract (SLCC)

2 SECTION VII. TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS, ITEM #8
QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS:

The supplier must have
completed a contract for
PACU installation in Data
Center for one (1) local
Universal Bank other than
LandBank and one (1) from
another organization
/industry.

Request to consider
equivalent financial institution
from government agency and

No. We will retain the details as

indicated in the Technical
Specifications.
The  Supplier must have

completed a contract for PACU
installation in Data Center for

one (1) local Universal Bank
other than Landbank and one (1)
from another

AN X
e




other government agencies,
not limiting universal bank
only.

organization/industry.

Referential documents for at
least two (2) completed project.
Include company name, name of
project, contact numbers and
email address of vendor's
clients supported with copies of
Purchase Order or Contract.

SECTION Ill. SINGLE LARGEST
COMPLETED CONTRACT

A contractor shall be considered similar
to this project if it involves supply,
delivery and installation of Precision Air
Conditioning Units. Moreover, it must
have been completed within five (5)
years prior to the set deadline for the
submission and receipt of bids.

A contractor shall be
considered similar to this
project if it involves supply,
delivery and installation of
Precision Air Conditioning
Units or Supply, Delivery and
Installation of Centralized Air
Conditioning System.
Moreover, it must have been
completed within five (5)
years prior to the set deadline
for the submission and
receipt of bids.

b. No. We will retain the details
as indicated in the bidding
documents for Single Largest
Similar Contract (SLCC)

Prepared by:

4
MARY#\I(E%MIREZ

Reviewed by:

JON’E@%ABMROS
| AH,

Head, DCMD

AHV X
=2



